
Tour de Lights *** 5K Run *** Overall &
Divisions

Event: 5K Run
Date: Sunday, December 03, 2017

Location: Vinton, IA
Weather: Overcast, Wind SE 10mph & 56°

Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing,
LLC

Place Gender Division Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 1 1 OVM Jordan Yessak, M18 Vinton, IA 17:38 5:41/M
2 2 1 M40 Wes Hilleshiem, M40 Cedar Rapids, IA 19:19 6:13/M
3 1 1 OVF Micah Poellet, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:47 6:41/M
4 3 1 M15 Ben Reams, M17 Vinton, IA 21:33 6:56/M
5 4 2 M15 Daniel Carson, M19 Ackley, IA 21:36 6:57/M
6 5 3 M15 Cameron Karr, M15 Vinton, IA 22:03 7:06/M
7 6 4 M15 Philip Kalina, M15 Vinton, IA 22:09 7:08/M
8 7 1 JRM Ethan Rollinger, M14 Vinton, IA 22:23 7:12/M
9 8 2 JRM Preston Tippie, M14 Shellsburg, IA 22:45 7:19/M
10 2 1 F15 Sarah Carson, F15 Ackley, IA 24:13 7:48/M
11 9 2 M40 Shawn Steffen, M48 Atkins, IA 24:29 7:53/M
12 3 1 F50 Cindy McCarthy, F53 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:33 7:54/M
13 10 1 M50 Craig Brophy, M56 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:39 7:56/M
14 11 1 M20 Matt Walston, M24 Vinton, IA 24:57 8:02/M
15 12 2 M50 Greg Johnson, M52 Waterloo, IA 25:04 8:04/M
16 13 3 M40 Dan McKenna, M40 Vinton, IA 25:09 8:06/M
17 14 4 M40 Jason Thompson, M41 Vinton, IA 25:14 8:07/M
18 4 1 F30 Danielle Phippen, F37 Vinton, IA 25:19 8:09/M
19 15 3 M50 Marty Labs, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:30 8:12/M
20 16 4 M50 Matt Poellet, M52 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:37 8:15/M
21 17 5 M50 Bob Zieverink, M56 Vinton, IA 25:54 8:20/M
22 18 6 M50 Jim Phelps, M57 Marengo, IA 25:55 8:20/M
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23 19 3 JRM Eli Page, M11 Vinton, IA 25:58 8:21/M
24 20 5 M40 Craig Walker, M49 Vinton, IA 26:12 8:26/M
25 5 1 F40 Susan Rollinger, F42 Vinton, IA 26:13 8:26/M
26 21 1 M60 Tim Carson, M60 Ackley, IA 26:18 8:28/M

27 22 5 M15
Matthew Andreesen,

M18
Vinton, IA 26:28 8:31/M

28 23 6 M15 Matt Karr, M17 Vinton, IA 26:28 8:31/M
29 6 2 F40 Betty Carson, F49 Ackley, IA 26:31 8:32/M
30 24 7 M15 Weston Powers, M16 Vinton, IA 26:39 8:35/M
31 25 4 JRM Cael Smithhart, M11 Shellsburg, IA 26:50 8:38/M
32 26 5 JRM Ryan Sivola, M11 Vinton, IA 27:15 8:46/M
33 27 8 M15 Colston Neilson, M16 Vinton, IA 27:26 8:50/M
34 28 6 M40 Ryan Tresnak, M46 Vinton, IA 27:42 8:55/M
35 29 9 M15 Cole Tharp, M18 Vinton, IA 28:00 9:01/M
36 30 7 M40 Brett Root, M45 Vinton, IA 28:07 9:03/M
37 31 7 M50 Rick Robertson, M57 Shellsburg, IA 28:14 9:05/M
38 32 8 M50 Jeff Peterson, M59 Vinton, IA 28:27 9:09/M
39 7 2 F30 Kim Schirm, F30 Vinton, IA 28:27 9:09/M
40 33 8 M40 Bill Sloop, M44 Vinton, IA 28:28 9:10/M
41 8 3 F40 Tami Steffen, F48 Atkins, IA 28:53 9:18/M
42 9 1 F20 Sydney Robertson, F20 Shellsburg, IA 28:53 9:18/M
43 34 10 M15 Isaac Verba, M17 Auburn, IA 28:55 9:18/M
44 10 2 F15 Katie Noren, F16 Vinton, IA 28:55 9:19/M
45 35 9 M40 Kurt Brubaker, M45 Vinton, IA 29:13 9:24/M
46 11 3 F30 Kandyce Smolik, F39 Marengo, IA 29:18 9:26/M
47 36 2 M60 Don Lyle, M70 Vinton, IA 29:26 9:29/M
48 12 3 F15 Jaicee Lyons, F18 Atkins, IA 29:29 9:30/M
49 13 4 F15 Jess Heick, F19 Vinton, IA 29:30 9:30/M
50 14 2 F20 Laura Tirado, F26 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:43 9:34/M
51 37 1 M30 Eric Petersen, M38 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:53 9:37/M
52 38 6 JRM Isaac Allsup, M14 Vinton, IA 30:29 9:49/M
53 15 3 F20 Bethany Carson, F23 Ackley, IA 30:57 9:58/M
54 39 9 M50 Mick Alsager, M59 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:02 9:59/M
55 16 2 F50 Diane Alsager, F59 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:03 10:00/M
56 40 3 M60 Jerry Brown, M65 Waterloo, IA 31:19 10:05/M
57 17 4 F30 Jen Schinstock, F36 Marion, IA 31:22 10:06/M
58 18 4 F40 Jolene Hoffman, F43 Winthrop, IA 31:23 10:06/M
59 19 5 F30 Stephanie Hoenig, F36 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:23 10:06/M
60 20 5 F40 Lisa Senne, F45 Independence, IA 31:35 10:10/M
61 21 6 F30 Becky Giesler, F35 Manchester, IA 31:36 10:10/M
62 41 2 M20 Aj Brubaker, M20 Vinton, IA 32:19 10:24/M
63 42 11 M15 Mitchell Bos, M17 Vinton, IA 32:21 10:25/M
64 22 3 F50 Marla Woodsmall, F58 Morning Sun, IA 32:21 10:25/M
65 23 5 F15 Maddux Erhardt, F17 Vinton, IA 32:21 10:25/M
66 24 7 F30 Virgina Root, F35 Vinton, IA 32:30 10:28/M
67 25 4 F20 Colleen Finch, F23 Vinton, IA 33:08 10:40/M
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68 26 8 F30 Jess Rich, F30 Vinton, IA 33:10 10:41/M
69 43 4 M60 Dean Wieditz, M75 Vinton, IA 33:22 10:44/M
70 27 9 F30 Kristin Milroy, F32 Manchester, IA 33:30 10:47/M
71 28 1 JRF Carley Cronbaugh, F7 Walford, IA 34:25 11:05/M
72 29 6 F40 Lauren Cronbaugh, F45 Walford, IA 34:26 11:05/M
73 30 10 F30 Natalie Felton, F38 Manchester, IA 34:28 11:06/M
74 31 2 JRF Leah Hendrickson, F13 Shellsburg, IA 34:33 11:07/M
75 44 10 M40 Brian Hendrickson, M48 Shellsburg, IA 34:45 11:11/M
76 45 10 M50 Ralph Cortez, M54 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:45 11:11/M
77 32 3 JRF Elsa Page, F13 Vinton, IA 34:54 11:14/M
78 46 3 M20 Phil Close, M26 Vinton, IA 35:05 11:17/M
79 33 5 F20 Bethany Gates, F29 Vinton, IA 35:05 11:17/M
80 34 6 F20 Logan Walston, F24 Vinton, IA 35:47 11:31/M
81 47 11 M50 Gary McKenna, M57 Vinton, IA 36:08 11:38/M
82 35 4 F50 Natalie Poellet, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:22 11:42/M
83 48 7 JRM Mike Bozen, M8 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:01 11:55/M
84 49 8 JRM Ian Allsup, M12 Vinton, IA 37:10 11:58/M
85 36 7 F40 Kelly Allsup, F41 Vinton, IA 37:11 11:58/M
86 37 4 JRF Camden Erhardt, F9 Vinton, IA 37:37 12:06/M
87 38 5 JRF Claire Smolik, F10 Marengo, IA 37:59 12:13/M
88 39 5 F50 Karla Hogan, F53 Marion, IA 38:58 12:32/M
89 40 7 F20 Erin Stark, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:45 12:48/M
90 41 8 F40 Tami Stark, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:45 12:48/M
91 50 9 JRM Casey Dietze, M13 Walford, IA 40:35 13:04/M
92 42 6 F15 Lill Reuter, F18 Walford, IA 40:36 13:04/M
93 51 10 JRM Wes McKenna, M9 Vinton, IA 41:19 13:18/M
94 52 2 M30 Russ Smolik, M37 Marengo, IA 41:32 13:22/M
95 43 6 JRF Hannah Smolik, F9 Marengo, IA 41:33 13:22/M
96 44 9 F40 Tammy Karr, F40 Vinton, IA 46:22 14:55/M
97 53 11 M40 Dennis Karr, M44 Vinton, IA 46:24 14:56/M
98 45 11 F30 Holly Brown, F36 Cedar Rapids, IA 49:52 16:03/M
99 46 1 F60 Deb Schirm, F61 Vinton, IA 53:33 17:14/M
100 47 12 F30 Melissa Zenk, F33 Cedar Rapids, IA 53:34 17:14/M

Overall and Age Divisions
Overall Male

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 Jordan Yessak, M18 Vinton, IA 17:38 5:41/M

Overall Female

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm
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1 Micah Poellet, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:47 6:41/M

M[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Ethan Rollinger, M14 Vinton, IA 22:23 7:12/M
2 Preston Tippie, M14 Shellsburg, IA 22:45 7:19/M
3 Eli Page, M11 Vinton, IA 25:58 8:21/M
4 Cael Smithhart, M11 Shellsburg, IA 26:50 8:38/M
5 Ryan Sivola, M11 Vinton, IA 27:15 8:46/M
6 Isaac Allsup, M14 Vinton, IA 30:29 9:49/M
7 Mike Bozen, M8 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:01 11:55/M
8 Ian Allsup, M12 Vinton, IA 37:10 11:58/M
9 Casey Dietze, M13 Walford, IA 40:35 13:04/M
10 Wes McKenna, M9 Vinton, IA 41:19 13:18/M

F[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Carley Cronbaugh, F7 Walford, IA 34:25 11:05/M
2 Leah Hendrickson, F13 Shellsburg, IA 34:33 11:07/M
3 Elsa Page, F13 Vinton, IA 34:54 11:14/M
4 Camden Erhardt, F9 Vinton, IA 37:37 12:06/M
5 Claire Smolik, F10 Marengo, IA 37:59 12:13/M
6 Hannah Smolik, F9 Marengo, IA 41:33 13:22/M

M[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Ben Reams, M17 Vinton, IA 21:33 6:56/M
2 Daniel Carson, M19 Ackley, IA 21:36 6:57/M
3 Cameron Karr, M15 Vinton, IA 22:03 7:06/M
4 Philip Kalina, M15 Vinton, IA 22:09 7:08/M
5 Matthew Andreesen, M18 Vinton, IA 26:28 8:31/M
6 Matt Karr, M17 Vinton, IA 26:28 8:31/M
7 Weston Powers, M16 Vinton, IA 26:39 8:35/M
8 Colston Neilson, M16 Vinton, IA 27:26 8:50/M
9 Cole Tharp, M18 Vinton, IA 28:00 9:01/M
10 Isaac Verba, M17 Auburn, IA 28:55 9:18/M
11 Mitchell Bos, M17 Vinton, IA 32:21 10:25/M

F[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Sarah Carson, F15 Ackley, IA 24:13 7:48/M
2 Katie Noren, F16 Vinton, IA 28:55 9:19/M
3 Jaicee Lyons, F18 Atkins, IA 29:29 9:30/M
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4 Jess Heick, F19 Vinton, IA 29:30 9:30/M
5 Maddux Erhardt, F17 Vinton, IA 32:21 10:25/M
6 Lill Reuter, F18 Walford, IA 40:36 13:04/M

M[20-29]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Matt Walston, M24 Vinton, IA 24:57 8:02/M
2 Aj Brubaker, M20 Vinton, IA 32:19 10:24/M
3 Phil Close, M26 Vinton, IA 35:05 11:17/M

F[20-29]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Sydney Robertson, F20 Shellsburg, IA 28:53 9:18/M
2 Laura Tirado, F26 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:43 9:34/M
3 Bethany Carson, F23 Ackley, IA 30:57 9:58/M
4 Colleen Finch, F23 Vinton, IA 33:08 10:40/M
5 Bethany Gates, F29 Vinton, IA 35:05 11:17/M
6 Logan Walston, F24 Vinton, IA 35:47 11:31/M
7 Erin Stark, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:45 12:48/M

M[30-39]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Eric Petersen, M38 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:53 9:37/M
2 Russ Smolik, M37 Marengo, IA 41:32 13:22/M

F[30-39]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Danielle Phippen, F37 Vinton, IA 25:19 8:09/M
2 Kim Schirm, F30 Vinton, IA 28:27 9:09/M
3 Kandyce Smolik, F39 Marengo, IA 29:18 9:26/M
4 Jen Schinstock, F36 Marion, IA 31:22 10:06/M
5 Stephanie Hoenig, F36 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:23 10:06/M
6 Becky Giesler, F35 Manchester, IA 31:36 10:10/M
7 Virgina Root, F35 Vinton, IA 32:30 10:28/M
8 Jess Rich, F30 Vinton, IA 33:10 10:41/M
9 Kristin Milroy, F32 Manchester, IA 33:30 10:47/M

10 Natalie Felton, F38 Manchester, IA 34:28 11:06/M
11 Holly Brown, F36 Cedar Rapids, IA 49:52 16:03/M
12 Melissa Zenk, F33 Cedar Rapids, IA 53:34 17:14/M

M[40-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm
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1 Wes Hilleshiem, M40 Cedar Rapids, IA 19:19 6:13/M
2 Shawn Steffen, M48 Atkins, IA 24:29 7:53/M
3 Dan McKenna, M40 Vinton, IA 25:09 8:06/M
4 Jason Thompson, M41 Vinton, IA 25:14 8:07/M
5 Craig Walker, M49 Vinton, IA 26:12 8:26/M
6 Ryan Tresnak, M46 Vinton, IA 27:42 8:55/M
7 Brett Root, M45 Vinton, IA 28:07 9:03/M
8 Bill Sloop, M44 Vinton, IA 28:28 9:10/M
9 Kurt Brubaker, M45 Vinton, IA 29:13 9:24/M

10 Brian Hendrickson, M48 Shellsburg, IA 34:45 11:11/M
11 Dennis Karr, M44 Vinton, IA 46:24 14:56/M

F[40-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Susan Rollinger, F42 Vinton, IA 26:13 8:26/M
2 Betty Carson, F49 Ackley, IA 26:31 8:32/M
3 Tami Steffen, F48 Atkins, IA 28:53 9:18/M
4 Jolene Hoffman, F43 Winthrop, IA 31:23 10:06/M
5 Lisa Senne, F45 Independence, IA 31:35 10:10/M
6 Lauren Cronbaugh, F45 Walford, IA 34:26 11:05/M
7 Kelly Allsup, F41 Vinton, IA 37:11 11:58/M
8 Tami Stark, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:45 12:48/M
9 Tammy Karr, F40 Vinton, IA 46:22 14:55/M

M[50-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Craig Brophy, M56 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:39 7:56/M
2 Greg Johnson, M52 Waterloo, IA 25:04 8:04/M
3 Marty Labs, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:30 8:12/M
4 Matt Poellet, M52 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:37 8:15/M
5 Bob Zieverink, M56 Vinton, IA 25:54 8:20/M
6 Jim Phelps, M57 Marengo, IA 25:55 8:20/M
7 Rick Robertson, M57 Shellsburg, IA 28:14 9:05/M
8 Jeff Peterson, M59 Vinton, IA 28:27 9:09/M
9 Mick Alsager, M59 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:02 9:59/M
10 Ralph Cortez, M54 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:45 11:11/M
11 Gary McKenna, M57 Vinton, IA 36:08 11:38/M

F[50-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Cindy McCarthy, F53 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:33 7:54/M
2 Diane Alsager, F59 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:03 10:00/M
3 Marla Woodsmall, F58 Morning Sun, IA 32:21 10:25/M
4 Natalie Poellet, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:22 11:42/M

Tour de Lights https://fitnesssports.com/December_races/TourDeLights/2017%20Tour...

6 of 7 10/14/2021, 3:08 PM



5 Karla Hogan, F53 Marion, IA 38:58 12:32/M

M[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Tim Carson, M60 Ackley, IA 26:18 8:28/M
2 Don Lyle, M70 Vinton, IA 29:26 9:29/M
3 Jerry Brown, M65 Waterloo, IA 31:19 10:05/M
4 Dean Wieditz, M75 Vinton, IA 33:22 10:44/M

F[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Deb Schirm, F61 Vinton, IA 53:33 17:14/M

Printed on: 12/3/2017 6:00:37 PM Results by:
Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing, LLC
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